
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 

DQ 

No. 
5 

31 
1 

19 
21 
33 

34 
75 

Name 
BATTAGLIA Enrico 
GORLATO Saul 
CROZZOLO Federico 
DI BELLO Vito 
BERNONI Federico 
DE VIRGILIS  Giancarlo 

MARINARO Giuseppe 
SHIBI Mei 

Class 
G1 
F. Abarth 
G1 
F.Renault
G1 
F. Regional

F3B 
F3 Elite 

Team 
B A T T A G L I A  R A C I N G  C A R  
G MOTORSPORT 
B A T T A G L I A  R A C I N G  C A R  
G MOTORSPORT 
B A T T A G L I A  R A C I N G  C A R  
A L P H A  T E A M  R A C IN G  

S UD M O TO RS P O RT 
RACING IN ITALY 

Car 
Griiip G1 
Ta t u u s  T 0 1 4  
Griiip G1 
T a t u u s  F R  2 0 0 0
Griiip G1 
T a t u u s  F .  R e g i o n a l

D a l la ra  F 3 1 0  
D a l la ra  F 3 0 8  

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 

16 

Total Tm 
20:41.435 
20:55.712 
20:57.318 
21:18.125 
19:48.882 
21:50.231 

21:03.418 

Diff 

14.277 
15.883 
36.690 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNS 
DQ 

Gap 

14.277 
1.606 

20.807 
1 Lap 

2:01.349 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

14.277 

Avg. Speed 

109,035 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.034 

Best Speed 

128,116 

Best Lap by 

5 - BATTAGLIA Enrico 

Printed: 01/06/2025 15:39:34 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Cronorapino Timing ASD 

FX Racing Weekend Varano 3rd Round 
FX2 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:58:52 

"Riccardo Paletti" Auto 2,350 km 

01/06/2025 12:55 

Clerk of the Course
Gianluca Marotta

Commissario Sporivo Presidente
Edoardo Maria Rinaldi

Commissario Sportivo
Giuliana Pregheffi

Commissario Sportivo
Giuseppe Gatti

doc.5.57

sposta ore 16.30

CAR N.75 EXCLUSION FROM THE EVENT - DECISION N.31





